Osmanya
Range: 10480-104AF

This file contains an excerpt from the character code tables and list of character names for
The Unicode Standard, Version 16.0

This file may be changed at any time without notice to reflect errata, or other updates to the Unicode Standard.
See https.//www.unicode.org/errata/ for an up-to-date list of errata.

See https://www.unicode.org/charts/ for access to a complete list of the latest character code charts. See
https://www.unicode.org/charts/PDF/Unicode-16.0/ for charts showing only the characters added in Unicode 16.0. See
https://www.unicode.org/Public/16.0.0/charts/ for a complete archived file of character code charts for Unicode 16.0. See
https://www.unicode.org/charts/About.html#Conventions for conventions used in these code charts, and other general
information.

Disclaimer

These charts are provided as the online reference to the character contents of the Unicode Standard, Version 16.0 but do
not provide all the information needed to fully support individual scripts using the Unicode Standard. For a complete
understanding of the use of the characters contained in this file, please consult the appropriate sections of The Unicode
Standard, Version 16.0, online at https://www.unicode.org/versions/Unicode16.0.0/, as well as the Unicode Standard
Annexes, the other Unicode Technical Reports and Standards, and the Unicode Character Database, which are available
online.

See https://www.unicode.org/ucd/ and https://www.unicode.org/reports/

A thorough understanding of the information contained in these additional sources is required for a successful
implementation.

Fonts

The shapes of the reference glyphs used in these code charts are not prescriptive. Considerable variation is to be
expected in actual fonts.
See https://www.unicode.org/charts/fonts.html for a list.

Terms of Use

© 1991—2024 Unicode, Inc. This publication is protected by copyright, and permission must be obtained from Unicode,
Inc. prior to any reproduction, modification, or other use not permitted by the Terms of Use
(https://www.unicode.org/copyright.html). Specifically, you may make copies of this publication and may annotate and
translate it solely for personal or internal business purposes and not for public distribution, provided that any such
permitted copies and modifications fully reproduce all copyright and other legal notices contained in the original. You
may not make copies of or modifications to this publication for public distribution, or incorporate it in whole or in part
into any product or publication without the express written permission of Unicode.

The Unicode Consortium specifically grants ISO a license to produce such code charts with their associated character
names list to show the repertoire of characters for that standard, as a normatively referenced, integral part of that
standard.

Unicode uses most fonts under restricted license from the original font owner. You may not extract, copy, modify, or
distribute fonts or font data from any Unicode Products, including this publication, without license from the font owner.

Use of all Unicode Products, including this publication, is governed by the Unicode Terms of Use
(https://www.unicode.org/copyright.html). The authors, contributors, and publishers have taken care in the preparation of
this publication, but make no express or implied representation or warranty of any kind and assume no responsibility or
liability for errors or omissions or for consequential or incidental damages that may arise therefrom. This publication is
provided “AS-IS” without charge as a convenience to users.

Unicode and the Unicode Logo are registered trademarks of Unicode, Inc,, in the United States and other countries.



10480

1048

1049 104A

10480

v

10490

10481

o

10491

10482

qV

10492

10483

10484

=) =) =) =) =) =) =) =)

‘ ', : : : : : E:"‘ : : b
> ‘._) > \.‘:: > (::‘, > <:>‘t > > (:r) > (-" > <::)
~ (=2 o = w LS pS o

104A8

o o o o o o
= = = = = =
© © © © © ©
o =N > & = [

10499

104A9

L

1049A

O

10498

=

1049C

[(e]
3 = = 3 3 3 =] =]
< aE” EW I EO0 IO ENEQ D
o @ > © oo ~ > o

g

1048D

1049D

S

1048E

F|

1048F

Osmanya

Letters

10480
10481
10482
10483
10484
10485
10486
10487
10488
10489
1048A
1048B
1048C
1048D
1048E
1048F
10490
10491
10492
10493
10494
10495
10496
10497
10498
10499
1049A
1049B
1049C
1049D
Digits
104A0
104A1
104A2
104A3
104A4
104A5
104A6
104A7
104A8
104A9

TEo VPO LEEFVTCrRUARSCIRTOINIODI I~ & EX

TSOULCEXITOLO

104AF

OSMANYA LETTER ALEF
OSMANYA LETTER BA
OSMANYA LETTERTA
OSMANYA LETTER JA
OSMANYA LETTER XA
OSMANYA LETTER KHA
OSMANYA LETTER DEEL
OSMANYA LETTER RA
OSMANYA LETTER SA
OSMANYA LETTER SHIIN
OSMANYA LETTER DHA
OSMANYA LETTER CAYN
OSMANYA LETTER GA
OSMANYA LETTER FA
OSMANYA LETTER QAAF
OSMANYA LETTER KAAF
OSMANYA LETTER LAAN
OSMANYA LETTER MIIN
OSMANYA LETTER NUUN
OSMANYA LETTER WAW
OSMANYA LETTER HA
OSMANYA LETTER YA
OSMANYA LETTER A
OSMANYA LETTER E
OSMANYA LETTER
OSMANYA LETTER O
OSMANYA LETTER U
OSMANYA LETTER AA
OSMANYA LETTER EE
OSMANYA LETTER OO

OSMANYA DIGIT ZERO
OSMANYA DIGIT ONE
OSMANYA DIGIT TWO
OSMANYA DIGIT THREE
OSMANYA DIGIT FOUR
OSMANYA DIGIT FIVE
OSMANYA DIGIT SIX
OSMANYA DIGIT SEVEN
OSMANYA DIGIT EIGHT
OSMANYA DIGIT NINE

The Unicode Standard, Version 16.0, Copyright © 1991-2024 Unicode, Inc. All rights reserved. 1303



