# Osmanya Range: 10480-104AF

This file contains an excerpt from the character code tables and list of character names for *The Unicode Standard*, *Version 16.0* 

This file may be changed at any time without notice to reflect errata, or other updates to the Unicode Standard. *See https://www.unicode.org/errata/ for an up-to-date list of errata.* 

See https://www.unicode.org/charts/ for access to a complete list of the latest character code charts. See https://www.unicode.org/charts/PDF/Unicode-16.0/ for charts showing only the characters added in Unicode 16.0. See https://www.unicode.org/Public/16.0.0/charts/ for a complete archived file of character code charts for Unicode 16.0. See https://www.unicode.org/charts/About.html#Conventions for conventions used in these code charts, and other general information.

## Disclaimer

These charts are provided as the online reference to the character contents of the Unicode Standard, Version 16.0 but do not provide all the information needed to fully support individual scripts using the Unicode Standard. For a complete understanding of the use of the characters contained in this file, please consult the appropriate sections of The Unicode Standard, Version 16.0, online at https://www.unicode.org/versions/Unicode16.0.0/, as well as the Unicode Standard Annexes, the other Unicode Technical Reports and Standards, and the Unicode Character Database, which are available online.

#### See https://www.unicode.org/ucd/ and https://www.unicode.org/reports/

A thorough understanding of the information contained in these additional sources is required for a successful implementation.

### Fonts

The shapes of the reference glyphs used in these code charts are not prescriptive. Considerable variation is to be expected in actual fonts.

#### See https://www.unicode.org/charts/fonts.html for a list.

### **Terms of Use**

© 1991–2024 Unicode, Inc. This publication is protected by copyright, and permission must be obtained from Unicode, Inc. prior to any reproduction, modification, or other use not permitted by the Terms of Use (https://www.unicode.org/copyright.html). Specifically, you may make copies of this publication and may annotate and translate it solely for personal or internal business purposes and not for public distribution, provided that any such permitted copies and modifications fully reproduce all copyright and other legal notices contained in the original. You may not make copies of or modifications to this publication for public distribution, or incorporate it in whole or in part into any product or publication without the express written permission of Unicode.

The Unicode Consortium specifically grants ISO a license to produce such code charts with their associated character names list to show the repertoire of characters for that standard, as a normatively referenced, integral part of that standard.

Unicode uses most fonts under restricted license from the original font owner. You may not extract, copy, modify, or distribute fonts or font data from any Unicode Products, including this publication, without license from the font owner.

Use of all Unicode Products, including this publication, is governed by the Unicode Terms of Use (https://www.unicode.org/copyright.html). The authors, contributors, and publishers have taken care in the preparation of this publication, but make no express or implied representation or warranty of any kind and assume no responsibility or liability for errors or omissions or for consequential or incidental damages that may arise therefrom. This publication is provided "AS-IS" without charge as a convenience to users.

Unicode and the Unicode Logo are registered trademarks of Unicode, Inc., in the United States and other countries.

	1048	1049	104A
0	<b>ð</b> 10480	<b>Л</b> 10490	<b>0</b> 104A0
1	<b>y</b> 10481	<b>5</b> 10491	<b>S</b> 104A1
2	<b>e</b> 10482	<b>2</b>	<b>8</b> 104A2
3	10483	<b>%</b> 10493	<b>T</b> 104A3
4	<b>K</b> 10484	<b>8</b>	<b>ð</b> 104A4
5	<b>fo</b> 10485	<b>&amp;</b> 10495	<b>8</b> 104A5
6	<b>0</b>	<b>S</b> 10496	<b>y</b> 104A6
7	7	<b>L</b> 10497	<b>)</b>
8	<b>8</b>	<b>9</b> 10498	<b>C</b> 104A8
9	<b>9</b>	<b>h</b> 10499	<b>U</b> 104A9
A	<b>Շ</b> 1048A	<b>Л</b> 1049А	
В	<b>4</b>	<b>G</b> 1049B	
С	<b>%</b> 1048C	1049C	
D	ч	1049C	
E	1048D <b>H</b> 1048E		
F	1048E 1048E		

Letters				
10480	ð	OSMANYA LETTER ALEF		
10481	ÿ	OSMANYA LETTER BA		
10482	ъ	OSMANYA LETTER TA		
10483	Ĩ	OSMANYA LETTER JA		
10484	'n	OSMANYA LETTER XA		
10485	ĥ	OSMANYA LETTER KHA		
10486	Õ	OSMANYA LETTER DEEL		
10487	7	OSMANYA LETTER RA		
10488	8	OSMANYA LETTER SA		
10489	õ	OSMANYA LETTER SHIIN		
1048A	ĩ	OSMANYA LETTER DHA		
1048B	ÿ	OSMANYA LETTER CAYN		
1048C	ັ້	OSMANYA LETTER GA		
1048D	ÿ	OSMANYA LETTER FA		
1048E	ж	OSMANYA LETTER OAAF		
1048F	Я	OSMANYA LETTER KAAF		
10490	n	OSMANYA LETTER LAAN		
10491	5	OSMANYA LETTER MIIN		
10492	S	OSMANYA LETTER NUUN		
10493	ŵ	OSMANYA LETTER WAW		
10494	y	OSMANYA LETTER HA		
10495	8	OSMANYA LETTER YA		
10496	S	OSMANYA LETTER A		
10497	l	OSMANYA LETTER E		
10498	9	OSMANYA LETTER I		
10499	Ъ	OSMANYA LETTER O		
1049A	h	OSMANYA LETTER U		
1049B	G	OSMANYA LETTER AA		
1049C	U	OSMANYA LETTER EE		
1049D	ዀ	OSMANYA LETTER OO		
Digits				
104A0	0	OSMANYA DIGIT ZERO		
104A1	Š	OSMANYA DIGIT ONE		
104A2	ε	OSMANYA DIGIT TWO		
104A3	π	OSMANYA DIGIT THREE		
104A4	ð	OSMANYA DIGIT FOUR		
104A5	8	OSMANYA DIGIT FIVE		
104A6	ÿ	OSMANYA DIGIT SIX		
104A7	Э	OSMANYA DIGIT SEVEN		
104A8	С	OSMANYA DIGIT EIGHT		
104A9	U	OSMANYA DIGIT NINE		